
Targeted Case Management Services 
Fee Schedule  
October 1, 2025 

Mental Health Targeted Case Management Services 

Procedure 
Code 

Modifier Description of Service 
Maximum 

Fee 
Maximum 

Units 

Children’s Mental Health Target Group 

T1017 HA 
Targeted Case Management for 
Children (birth through age 17) 

$14.82 per 
unit 

344 per 
month 

Adult Mental Health Target Group 

T1017 
Targeted Case Management for 
Adults (18 years or older) 

$14.82 per 
unit 

344 per 
month 

T1017 HK 
Intensive Team Targeted Case 
Management for Adults  
(18 years or older) 

$14.82 per 
unit 

48 per day 

Child Health Targeted Case Management Services 

Procedure 
Code 

Modifier Description of Service 
Maximum 

Fee 
Maximum 

Units 

T1017 TL 
Targeted Case Management for 
Children’s Medical Services – 
Early Steps Providers 

$11.42 per 
unit 

32 per 
day 

T1017 SE 
Targeted Case Management for 
Children’s Medical Services-
Medical Foster Care Contractors 

$11.42 per 
unit 

32 per 
day 

Targeted case management for children at risk of abuse and neglect 

Procedure 
Code 

Modifier Description of Service 
Maximum 

Fee 
Maximum 

Units 

T2023 HA 
Targeted case management for 
children at risk of abuse and 
neglect 

$407.60 per 
unit 

1 per 
month 

Incorporated by reference in Rule 59G-4.002, F.A.C.




